UMICA,

Privacy Policy

Thank you for visiting lumicasoul.com. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard your personal information. By accessing or using our website, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

1. Information We Collect:

Name Email Phone Adress

a. Personal Information:

We may collect personal information, such as your name, contact details, and payment information, when you book a yoga retreat or subscribe to our newsletter.

b. Automatically Collected Information:

We may automatically collect certain information, including your IP address, browser type, device information, and usage patterns when you visit our website.

2. How We Use Your Information:

a. Providing Services:

We use your personal information to fulfill bookings, provide services, and communicate with you about your reservations.

b. Communication:

With your consent, we may send you promotional emails, newsletters, or updates about our yoga retreats.

c. Improving User Experience:

We use collected data to enhance and personalize your experience on our website, including analyzing trends and optimizing our services.

3. Information Sharing:

a. Third-Party Service Providers:

We may share your information with trusted third-party service providers who assist us in operating our website, conducting our business, or servicing you.

b. Legal Compliance:

We may disclose your information if required by law or in response to a valid legal request.

4. Your Choices:

a. Opt-Out:

You can opt-out of receiving promotional communications by following the unsubscribe instructions provided in the emails.



b. Access and Correction:

You have the right to access, correct, or delete your personal information. Contact us using the information provided below.

5. Security:

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your information. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is completely secure.

6. Changes to this Privacy Policy:

We reserve the right to update or change this Privacy Policy. Any modifications will be effective upon posting the updated Privacy Policy on the website.

7. Contact Us:

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy, please contact us at hello@lumicasoul.com.

Last Updated: 10/12/2023Ü